
PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS
FOR THE 2021-22 YEAR

Adjustments for 
Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total
County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance

Barbour 14,422,476$       (3,719,932)$       4,291$             25.76% 10,706,835$        74.24%
Berkeley 121,202,718       (26,547,639)       (1,176,860)      22.87% 93,478,219          77.13%
Boone 21,601,214         (4,842,572)         -                  22.42% 16,758,642          77.58%
Braxton 11,665,241         (3,608,456)         -                  30.93% 8,056,785            69.07%
Brooke 16,963,623         (6,866,113)         (23,573)           40.61% 10,073,937          59.39%

Cabell 74,763,984         (18,586,260)       -                  24.86% 56,177,724          75.14%
Calhoun 7,938,096           (1,897,007)         -                  23.90% 6,041,089            76.10%
Clay 11,799,657         (1,166,401)         -                  9.89% 10,633,256          90.11%
Doddridge 8,687,865           (8,687,865)         -                  100.00% -                       0.00%
Fayette 36,533,060         (7,085,340)         (31,910)           19.48% 29,415,810          80.52%

Gilmer 7,474,506           (1,568,281)         -                  20.98% 5,906,225            79.02%
Grant 11,137,561         (5,709,539)         -                  51.26% 5,428,022            48.74%
Greenbrier 30,902,800         (8,106,661)         -                  26.23% 22,796,139          73.77%
Hampshire 19,371,602         (6,109,381)         -                  31.54% 13,262,221          68.46%
Hancock 23,479,328         (5,659,681)         (4,879)             24.13% 17,814,768          75.87%

Hardy 14,664,972         (4,595,350)         -                  31.34% 10,069,622          68.66%
Harrison 63,242,126         (20,182,237)       -                  31.91% 43,059,889          68.09%
Jackson 28,150,054         (7,932,229)         (405)                28.18% 20,217,420          71.82%
Jefferson 52,905,365         (16,314,898)       (15,079)           30.87% 36,575,388          69.13%
Kanawha 154,764,602       (49,048,437)       (280)                31.69% 105,715,885        68.31%

Lewis 16,033,617         (4,839,029)         -                  30.18% 11,194,588          69.82%
Lincoln 20,596,865         (2,256,415)         373                  10.95% 18,340,823          89.05%
Logan 33,587,416         (6,719,435)         -                  20.01% 26,867,981          79.99%
Marion 47,326,133         (12,635,067)       -                  26.70% 34,691,066          73.30%
Marshall 26,772,362         (26,754,580)       (17,782)           100.00% -                       0.00%

Mason 24,726,852         (5,447,595)         -                  22.03% 19,279,257          77.97%
McDowell 17,940,893         (3,984,330)         -                  22.21% 13,956,563          77.79%
Mercer 52,963,415         (9,772,795)         (4,002)             18.46% 43,186,618          81.54%
Mineral 26,090,453         (5,127,718)         -                  19.65% 20,962,735          80.35%
Mingo 24,976,390         (4,345,503)         -                  17.40% 20,630,887          82.60%

Monongalia 70,728,878         (28,906,680)       (1,050,334)      42.35% 40,771,864          57.65%
Monroe 11,297,825         (2,196,611)         -                  19.44% 9,101,214            80.56%
Morgan 14,103,027         (4,605,939)         (127)                32.66% 9,496,961            67.34%
Nicholas 22,535,351         (4,624,323)         (54,551)           20.76% 17,856,477          79.24%
Ohio 31,596,981         (13,105,352)       -                  41.48% 18,491,629          58.52%

Pendleton 9,488,888           (2,690,994)         -                  28.36% 6,797,894            71.64%
Pleasants 8,177,142           (2,999,427)         (641,800)         44.53% 4,535,915            55.47%
Pocahontas 9,709,976           (3,369,195)         -                  34.70% 6,340,781            65.30%
Preston 27,841,214         (6,795,830)         -                  24.41% 21,045,384          75.59%
Putnam 56,813,194         (15,292,199)       (13,004)           26.94% 41,507,991          73.06%

Raleigh 68,623,371         (15,250,074)       (33,710)           22.27% 53,339,587          77.73%
Randolph 25,207,408         (6,876,118)         31,562             27.15% 18,362,852          72.85%
Ritchie 9,303,899           (6,817,924)         -                  73.28% 2,485,975            26.72%
Roane 12,372,756         (2,882,595)         -                  23.30% 9,490,161            76.70%
Summers 9,219,496           (2,651,174)         -                  28.76% 6,568,322            71.24%

Taylor 14,727,942         (4,628,336)         -                  31.43% 10,099,606          68.57%
Tucker 8,395,818           (3,228,281)         -                  38.45% 5,167,537            61.55%
Tyler 9,246,970           (9,246,970)         -                  100.00% -                       0.00%
Upshur 24,871,800         (5,456,672)         (6,153)             21.96% 19,408,975          78.04%
Wayne 41,433,184         (6,800,186)         -                  16.41% 34,632,998          83.59%

Webster 9,448,870           (1,448,113)         -                  15.33% 8,000,757            84.67%
Wetzel 15,002,535         (13,076,176)       79,110             86.63% 2,005,469            13.37%
Wirt 7,500,734           (1,189,021)         -                  15.85% 6,311,713            84.15%
Wood 73,809,553         (17,564,309)       (295,731)         24.20% 55,949,513          75.80%
Wyoming 23,298,635         (4,441,498)         -                  19.06% 18,857,137          80.94%

State 1,637,440,693$  (476,260,743)$   (3,254,844)$    29.28% 1,157,925,106$   70.72%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM
TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY PCT OF STATE AID
BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2021-22 YEAR

Adjustments for 
Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total
County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance

Clay 11,799,657$       (1,166,401)$        -$                9.89% 10,633,256$       90.11%
Lincoln 20,596,865         (2,256,415)          373                 10.95% 18,340,823         89.05%
Webster 9,448,870           (1,448,113)          -                  15.33% 8,000,757           84.67%
Wirt 7,500,734           (1,189,021)          -                  15.85% 6,311,713           84.15%
Wayne 41,433,184         (6,800,186)          -                  16.41% 34,632,998         83.59%

Mingo 24,976,390         (4,345,503)          -                  17.40% 20,630,887         82.60%
Mercer 52,963,415         (9,772,795)          (4,002)             18.46% 43,186,618         81.54%
Wyoming 23,298,635         (4,441,498)          -                  19.06% 18,857,137         80.94%
Monroe 11,297,825         (2,196,611)          -                  19.44% 9,101,214           80.56%
Fayette 36,533,060         (7,085,340)          (31,910)           19.48% 29,415,810         80.52%

Mineral 26,090,453         (5,127,718)          -                  19.65% 20,962,735         80.35%
Logan 33,587,416         (6,719,435)          -                  20.01% 26,867,981         79.99%
Nicholas 22,535,351         (4,624,323)          (54,551)           20.76% 17,856,477         79.24%
Gilmer 7,474,506           (1,568,281)          -                  20.98% 5,906,225           79.02%
Upshur 24,871,800         (5,456,672)          (6,153)             21.96% 19,408,975         78.04%

Mason 24,726,852         (5,447,595)          -                  22.03% 19,279,257         77.97%
McDowell 17,940,893         (3,984,330)          -                  22.21% 13,956,563         77.79%
Raleigh 68,623,371         (15,250,074)        (33,710)           22.27% 53,339,587         77.73%
Boone 21,601,214         (4,842,572)          -                  22.42% 16,758,642         77.58%
Berkeley 121,202,718       (26,547,639)        (1,176,860)      22.87% 93,478,219         77.13%

Roane 12,372,756         (2,882,595)          -                  23.30% 9,490,161           76.70%
Calhoun 7,938,096           (1,897,007)          -                  23.90% 6,041,089           76.10%
Hancock 23,479,328         (5,659,681)          (4,879)             24.13% 17,814,768         75.87%
Wood 73,809,553         (17,564,309)        (295,731)         24.20% 55,949,513         75.80%
Preston 27,841,214         (6,795,830)          -                  24.41% 21,045,384         75.59%

Cabell 74,763,984         (18,586,260)        -                  24.86% 56,177,724         75.14%
Barbour 14,422,476         (3,719,932)          4,291              25.76% 10,706,835         74.24%
Greenbrier 30,902,800         (8,106,661)          -                  26.23% 22,796,139         73.77%
Marion 47,326,133         (12,635,067)        -                  26.70% 34,691,066         73.30%
Putnam 56,813,194         (15,292,199)        (13,004)           26.94% 41,507,991         73.06%

Randolph 25,207,408         (6,876,118)          31,562            27.15% 18,362,852         72.85%
Jackson 28,150,054         (7,932,229)          (405)                28.18% 20,217,420         71.82%
Pendleton 9,488,888           (2,690,994)          -                  28.36% 6,797,894           71.64%
Summers 9,219,496           (2,651,174)          -                  28.76% 6,568,322           71.24%
Lewis 16,033,617         (4,839,029)          -                      30.18% 11,194,588         69.82%

Jefferson 52,905,365         (16,314,898)        (15,079)           30.87% 36,575,388         69.13%
Braxton 11,665,241         (3,608,456)          -                  30.93% 8,056,785           69.07%
Hardy 14,664,972         (4,595,350)          -                  31.34% 10,069,622         68.66%
Taylor 14,727,942         (4,628,336)          -                  31.43% 10,099,606         68.57%
Hampshire 19,371,602         (6,109,381)          -                  31.54% 13,262,221         68.46%

Kanawha 154,764,602       (49,048,437)        (280)                31.69% 105,715,885       68.31%
Harrison 63,242,126         (20,182,237)        -                  31.91% 43,059,889         68.09%
Morgan 14,103,027         (4,605,939)          (127)                32.66% 9,496,961           67.34%
Pocahontas 9,709,976           (3,369,195)          -                  34.70% 6,340,781           65.30%
Tucker 8,395,818           (3,228,281)          -                  38.45% 5,167,537           61.55%

Brooke 16,963,623         (6,866,113)          (23,573)           40.61% 10,073,937         59.39%
Ohio 31,596,981         (13,105,352)        -                  41.48% 18,491,629         58.52%
Monongalia 70,728,878         (28,906,680)        (1,050,334)      42.35% 40,771,864         57.65%
Pleasants 8,177,142           (2,999,427)          (641,800)         44.53% 4,535,915           55.47%
Grant 11,137,561         (5,709,539)          -                  51.26% 5,428,022           48.74%

Ritchie 9,303,899           (6,817,924)          -                  73.28% 2,485,975           26.72%
Wetzel 15,002,535         (13,076,176)        79,110            86.63% 2,005,469           13.37%
Doddridge 8,687,865           (8,687,865)          -                  100.00% -                      0.00%
Marshall 26,772,362         (26,754,580)        (17,782)           100.00% -                      0.00%
Tyler 9,246,970           (9,246,970)          -                  100.00% -                      0.00%

State 1,637,440,693$  (476,260,743)$    (3,254,844)$    29.28% 1,157,925,106$  70.72%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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